days from delivery of all relevant documents of specific asset. The delivery of all relevant 
documents shall take place within eight (8) months from the signature of the relevant 
valuation service agreement, according to HRAF’s business needs.  

The maximum available budget is EUR seventeen thousand (17,000) (plus VAT), including 
any travelling, out of pocket, accommodation and sundry expenses.  

C. Qualification Criteria 

Interested valuers must satisfy the following qualification criteria: 

 Track record for the last five (5) years of valuation of similar real estate assets.